Charter Township of Ypsilanti

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-12

Approving Contract with Michigan Department of Transportation for Additional Work on US-12 and M-17

Clerk Heather Jarrell Roe offered the following resolution and moved for its adoption:

Be it resolved that

MDOT Contract Number: 21-5085 Control Section: M 81063 Job Number: 205493CON

By and between the

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

and the

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

is hereby accepted.

The following Ypsilanti Township Officials are authorized to sign the said contract:

Brenda L. Stumbo, Ypsilanti Township Supervisor Heather Jarrell Roe, Ypsilanti Township Clerk

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2021-12 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on March 16, 2021.

Heather Jassell Boe

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti